			20-2006			
4	REI 103226071 The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record.			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
TO: The Commis	sioner of Patents and	Trademarks: Pieas	E - COU	riginal documer	t(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Typ	e		Conveyance Type		<u> </u>	
New				•	0	
	(Non-Recordation)		License		<u> </u>	
Document ID			Merger			
☐ Correction of				mant	<u> </u>	
Reel #	Frame #		Security Agree		⁵	
			Change of Nar	ne	84 7	
☐ Corrective Do			Other:		6, -	
Reel #	Frame #				77	
Conveying Party	(ies)			Execution Date	;(s)	
1. Hiromi ITO				April 13, 2006		
2. Osamu YASH	IIRO			April 13, 2006		
3 .						
4 .						
5.						
6.						
	onal Names of Conve	eying Parties Attache	ed			
Receiving Party						
Name	Mitsubishi Denki Ka	bushiki Kaisha				
Name						
Address	7-3, Marunouchi 2-c	home			1	
Address	Chiyoda-ku					
Address	<u>Tokyo</u>	Japan		<u>100-8310</u>		
	City	State/Co	untry	Zip Code		
	onal Names of Recei	ving Parties Attache	d	·		
Correspondent I	lame and Address			45		
•						
Jeffrey A. Wyand				Telepho	one: (202) 737-6770	
Leydig, Voit & Ma	ver				nile: (202) 737-6776	
700 Thirteenth St					et No. 403692/NGB	
Washington, D.C.				, morney been	100002/1102	
	the total number of p	pages of the attache	d conveyance docum	ent including any	attachments: 2	
	ber(s) or Patent Nu		a conveyance accan		numbers attached	
Enter either the I	Patent Application Number	r or the Patent Number (I	OO NOT ENTER BOTH no	umbers for the same or	operty).	
	ent Application Nun			Patent Numbers		
						
	1					
	+					
If this document is	being filed together	with a new Detent A	polication enter the	data the natent	Manth Day Van	
				uate the patent	Month Day Year	
	gned by the first nam	ed executing invent	or		April 13, 2006	
Patent Cooperat						
	ition number <i>only if</i> a	U.S. Application	PCT	PCT	PCT	
Number has not b	een assigned.					
			PCT	PCT	PCT	
					<u>\ </u>	
Number of Prope	erties		Enter the t	otal number of pro	pertiesinvolved: 1	
Fee Amount						
			Fee Amount for Pr	operties Listed (37	CFR 3.41): 40.00	
Method of Pag	/ment:			•	99	
☐ Enclosed is a check in the amount of \$						
☐ Charge Deposit Account No. 12-1216						
Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit Account No. 12-1216: X Yes No X						
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached spy is a						
true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein						
A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A						
Jeffrey A. Wyand Shull A Way & Shull Williams						
Jeffrey A. Wyand	'	V /\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	7 11 12/11/11	I XXIAVIZ II IZII	<i>ル</i> ル (本)	
Jeffrey A. Wyand Name of Po	erson Signing			Allan DI	Date 8 5	
	erson Signing		nature /	Africa 20	Date of St.	

PATENT

REEL: 017795 FRAME: 0969

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, the undersigned,

Hiromi ITO, Osamu YASHIRO of Tokyo, Japan sells, assigns, and transfers to MITSUBISHI DENKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA of 7-3, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8310, Japan (the Assignee), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to: (i) the application for United States Letters Patent entitled: THERMALLY CONDUCTIVE RESIN SHEET AND POWER MODULE USING THE SAME which was executed by the undersigned on April 13, 2006 or was and accorded Serial No. (the Application); any and all inventions and improvements that are described in the Application; (ii) any and all United States Letters Patents that may be granted on the Application (iii) (the Patent); any and all divisions, continuations, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions of (iv) the Application or the Patent; and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial (v) Property. I authorize the Assignee and its agents to insert in this instrument the filing date

I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent, when granted, to the Assignee.

and serial number of the Application.

PATENT REEL: 017795 FRAME: 0970 Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, the Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, or reissue patent applications; execute all additional assignments and other writings, including reissue and reexamination papers; and provide all reasonable assistance requested by the Assignee to secure and maintain appropriate patent protection for any invention described in the Application.

INVENTOR	Date	Witness
Istromi Sto	April 13, 2006	
Osamu Yashiro	April 13, 2006	
•		

PATENT REEL: 017795 FRAME: 0971

RECORDED: 04/21/2006